#### 504400730 06/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4447427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OSCAR WILLIAMSON III	06/02/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUERST GROUP, INC.
Street Address:	550 SANTA CRUZ AVENUE
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15615685

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (971)271-8021

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 971-271-8020 Email: Tapia@mccrus.com **Correspondent Name:** MCCOY RUSSELL LLP Address Line 1: **806 SW BROADWAY** 

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205-3335

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KEE16308
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASHLEY R. TAPIA
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley R. Tapia/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed Assignment\_Williamson\_KEE16308#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 042620 FRAME: 0425 504400730

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we, the following named inventor(s):

RECORDED: 06/06/2017

- 1. Rory Fuerst, Jr., residing in Portland, OR, United States;
- 2. Shane Dittrich, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;
- 3. Michael A. Aveni, residing in Lake Oswego, OR, United States;
- 4. Kristopher Ryan Okelberry, residing in Nampa, ID, United States; and
- 5. Oscar Williamson III, residing in Nampa, ID, United States;

have invented an invention entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR AUTOMATIC PRODUCTION OF A

CORD STRUCTURE for which I/we have (check one):	ve executed an application	n for Letters Pater	nt of the United	States
<ul><li>( ) on the date I/we executed this as</li><li>(X) as U.S. Patent Application No.</li><li>( ) as International Application No.</li></ul>	ssignment; 15/615,685 . <u>PCT/</u>	, filed <u>June 6,</u> , filed	<u>2017                                    </u>	
I/we authorize the attorneys at McCo and application number of said application w	oy Russell LLP (Customer vhen known.	Number 145572) t	to insert the filing	date
WHEREAS, FUERST GROUP, INC business at 550 Santa Cruz Avenue, Menlo acquiring an interest therein; NOW, THEREFORE, for good and a acknowledged, I/we, the above named invento assign, and transfer unto Assignee, the full an and its territorial possessions and in all foreig Letters Patent which may be granted therefor foreign countries, and in and to any and all di rights under all present or future convention claimed.  I/We hereby authorize and request th countries to issue any and all of said Letters Pa title and interest in and to the same, for the sol- Further, I/we agree that I/we will com respecting said invention, and testify in ar continuation, substitution, renewal and reissu and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to A aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to o States and in any and all foreign countries. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we	o Park, California 94025, valuable consideration, the or(s), have sold, assigned, and exclusive right to the about countries, and the entire in the United States and it ivisions, reissues, continuates and treaties, and any properties of the Assignee, its summinicate to Assignee, or it is legal proceeding, sign are applications, execute all ssignee, make all rightful or obtain and enforce proper	United States of receipt and sufficie and transferred, and love-identified invenight, title and intersts territorial possessions and extensions ovisional application the United States ignee, as the assigner as representatives, a all lawful papers, necessary assignments and generally opposed to protection for said	America, is desirance of which are by these presents of tion in the United rest in and to any assions and in any as thereof, and all poins for which price and any and all fee of my/our entires.  The property of the property of the execute all divisions to execute all divisions of the execute of the execut	ous of hereby lo sell, States and all und all priority is oreign e right, me/us sional, se any ible to United
1. Inventor Name: Rory Fuerst, Jr.	Signature:	Andreas	Date:	
2. Inventor Name: Shane Dittrich	Signature:		Date:	
3. Inventor Name: Michael A. Aveni	Signature:		Date:	
4. Inventor Name: Kristopher Ryan Okelberry	Signature:		Date:	
5. Inventor Name: Oscar Williamson III	Signature:		Date: 6/2/1	7
ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 2 - Our Ref. KEI	E16308			

**PATENT** REEL: 042620 FRAME: 0426